深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-PL000XX 版本编码 Version number： A1
第 1 页 共 10 页
产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称
CUSTOMER

PMLS 252012 - 4R7 M
① ② ③ ④
① Type：Chip Ferrite Power Inductor
② External Dimensions (L×W×T) (mm)：2.5×2.0×1.2
③ Nominal Inductance：4R7，4.7μH
④ Inductance Tolerance：M，±20%
4 外形及尺寸 SHAPEAND DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm[inch]
5 特性参数 SPECIFICATIONS
详见附录 A。Please refer to Appendix A.
工作温度范围 Operating temperatrue range: -40℃~+125℃
储存温度范围 Storage temperature range: +5℃~+40℃, 20~70% RH.
6 测试及可靠性 TESTINGAND RELIABILITY
6.1 测试环境条件 Test Conditions
Type L W T max a
PMLS2520 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 0.6±0.2
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-PL000XX 版本编码 Version number： A1
第 4 页 共 10 页

at room ambient temperature.
端头强度
TERMINAL
STRENGTH
无破损现象。Without deformation cases.
电感量变化应在±10%以内。Inductance shall be satisfied ± 10%.
直流电阻应满足标准要求。DC resistance shall be satisfied.
焊接在 PCB 上的产品应持续成熟 5N 推力共 10 秒。Solder chip on PCB and
applied 5N(0.51Kgf) for 10 sec.
7 包装 PACKAGING
7.1 载带尺寸 Tape Dimensions(Unit: mm)
7.2 载带 Tape
7.3 卷盘尺寸 Reel Dimensions
Embossed Tape
型号 Type A B P K max T max
PMLS252012 2.3±0.2 2.8±0.2 4.0±0.1 1.4 0.3
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-PL000XX 版本编码 Version number： A1
第 7 页 共 10 页

第 10 页 共 10 页
附录 A 电气特性表
Appendix A Electrical Characteristics
PMLS252012 Series
Part Number Inductance
L test
frequency
Max.DC
resistance
Max.Saturation
current
Max.Heat rating
current
Unit μH MHz mΩ A A
Symbol L Freq. DCR Is Ir
PMLS252012-R22M 0.22 1 20 7.3 5.0
PMLS252012-R33M 0.33 1 24 6.9 4.7
PMLS252012-R47M 0.47 1 26 5.5 4.5
PMLS252012-R62M 0.62 1 30 5.4 4.4
PMLS252012-R68M 0.68 1 30 4.8 4.4
PMLS252012-1R0M 1.0 1 46 4.7 3.2
PMLS252012-1R5M 1.5 1 68 3.8 2.5
PMLS252012-2R2M 2.2 1 95 3.1 2.2
PMLS252012-3R3M 3.3 1 157 2.3 1.7
PMLS252012-4R7M 4.7 1 212 2.0 1.4
PMLS252012-6R8M 6.8 1 340 1.7 1.1
*温升电流：在 25°C 环境温度条下产品温度升高 40℃时的直流电流值。
*Irms : The DC current value when the product temperature rises by 40°C at an ambient temperature bar of 25°C.
*饱和电流：产品电感量相对于零电流时下降 30%时的直流电流值。
*Isat : The DC current value when the inductance of the product drops by 30% relative to the zero current.